take effect from September 2022
— The Bank will start paying out a part of its excess capital in parallel with its ordinary
   dividend payable for the FY 2021 – the amount to be decided at that time
— Based on current regulatory requirements and management buffer of 50-200bps

— Long term target range is 19.5-21.0%, assuming that the countercyclical buffer increases
   from 0% to 2%, which will take effect from September 2022, and the COVID-19 effects on
   the Pillar 2-R requirements is reversed
— Íslandsbanki issued AT1 notes amounting to SEK 750m as part of its plan to optimise
   its capital structure. Further headroom for AT1 issuance remains ISK 6bn
— Target for annual regular dividend

— Excess capital to support further dividend payments, buybacks, and/or ROE enhancing
   growth
— Additional capital return to approach capital targets over the medium term

1. ROE excluding one-off cost is 12.6% for 2Q21, one-off cost for 2Q21 is 627m. 2. Calculated as (Administrative expenses + Contribution to the Depositors' and Investors' Guarantee Fund – One-off items) / (Total operating income – One-off items).

IPO costs in 1Q21 were not adjusted for in the 1Q21 results.

Return on equity1 8-10% by 2023
>10% long-term 15.7% 11.6% 3.7%

3Q21 2Q21 2020 Guidance

CET1 capital ratio >16% 20.6% 20.1% 20.1%

Cost-to-income ratio2 <45% by 2023 39.4% 49.9% 54.3%

Dividend payout ratio c. 50% 50%

Total capital ratio 18.3-19.8% 24.7% 22.9% 23.0%

Attractive and achievable financial targets
 Updated targets define a clear path to ROE expansion, attractive capital return and optimisation

Íslandsbanki Factbook 3Q21 23

Íslandsbanki S&P Icelandic sovereign S&P FITCH MOODY'S

Long-term BBB Long-term A A A-2
Short-term A-2 Short-term A-1

Outlook Stable Outlook Stable Negative Stable

Affirmed (date) April 20 Affirmed (date) November 20 September 21 August 21

Íslandsbanki S&P credit ratings
BBB/A-2 Stable Outlook
Rating Report 18 October 2021

In S&P’s latest report on Íslandsbanki, dated 18 October 2021, Íslandsbanki’s key strengths are stated as high leverage ratio and very strong capital,